MITSUBISHI SEWING MACHINE PARTS CATALOG

Model ............ DN-350
INDEX
1. * 1$ gﬁ ﬁ ................................. Arm bed & itS ACCOSSONI@S +wrrrrreeremscssesestcstsiiattttiiuantccirestttasisattosesscsoronnrcsesas N30-1
2. _tga' ﬁ%mﬁ%ﬁ} ........................... Upper shaft & needle bar mechanism ....... P R R R ] N30.3
3' ﬁ&%ﬂ' g%&%ﬁﬁ. ..................... Needle bar wbrating & Vertica' shaft mechanlsm ................................................ N30.5
4, ].* ') gﬁﬁﬁ&mgﬁ% .............................. Feed regulating MECNANMISIN *+cceecererreratratettteraitsitiatessrserrasscssntcscctssescsrsnasccacncs N30-7
b. W z &m gB .ﬁ. ................................. Presser foot MEChanISM ccccseeerrrrrerrereetaiortttiieitcttstcrstrrorrescssattssstnnrossrsascceccnnss N30-9
6. -Fﬁa' % n &mgﬁﬁ. ........................... Lower shaft & feed rock shaft mechanlsm ...................................................... N30_1 1
7. Kg 5& w ﬁ gg 5}. ................................. Oil jubrication mechanism ««::ceceeeeeeees P LR R IR LR LT LR CE LR AR AR AL N30-13

"\ MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



DN-3507% #% i
Model : DN-350 TOTAL ASSY.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N30-1 DN-350

DN-350% #* # ¥ %
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

15

From the Iigréry of: Superior Sewing Machine &(S)upply LLC




¢ {
DN-350#, * # ¥ 4%
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES ®m/& 15

" . e T : —

i L. DT il
3 MF 60A0 880 |[W447198 # X 1 Side cover 1

4 M9 0901 035 |[w464008 .2 % & n L 9/64(40)x 14 Screw (for Fig.3) 1

5 M9 0908 015 [W501371 B i+ F #a L 9/64(40)x7.2 Screw (for Fig.3) 1

6 MF 10A0 180 |[B 409034 =EvBR»r 3-hole thread guide 1

7 M8 0909 003 | W501901 E a L 9/64(40)x6 Screw (for Fig.9) 1

8 MF 10A0 181 | W452151 Bty (7—4) Arm thread guide 1

9 M9 1108 001 B 503846 HEh Lkl 11/64(40)x5.5 Screw (for Fig.6) 1

10 MF 10A0 584 |W468291 KU A H X — Take-up cover 1

11 M9 1107 002 |W500092 I f L 11/64{(40)x 5.5 Screw (for Fig.10) 1

12 MF 60A0 326 |WA452217 » ¢ L M| Cover plate 1

13 M9 0915 003 |B 502952 L. FE B L 9/64{40)x6 Screw (for Fig.12) 2

14 M9 1101 004 |W466810 75 748 L 11/64{(40)x9 Face plate screw 2

15 MN 30A0 830 |W322749 [i] iR Face plate 1

16 MF 10A0 181 W452151 % » 3 (FR) Thread guide (Face plate) 1

17 M9 0909 003 | wW501901 i F 1 L 9/64(40)x6 Screw (for Fig.11) 1

18 | M9 1106 011 | W502948 A M # L 11/64(40)x8 Needle plate screw 2

19 MN 30A0 101 W320704 &t ) Needle plate 1
901 | MF 10E0 470 |[W461757 T <Y R (38) Slide plate (Complete) 1

21 MF _10A0 471 |B 419207 AN R E R Slide plate spring 1 Fig. No. 901128 L
22 M9 0600 002 |B 509070 I kel L 3/32(b6)x2.2 Slide plate spring screw 1 - "
23 | M9 1508 001 |B 509088 A LiHh 15/64(28)x8 Screw 2
902 | MF 12E0 210 | W462751 IS LEEDY Upper thread tension regulator (Cpl.) 1

24 | M9 0901 002 |W500741 F fa L 9/64(40)x 4 Screw 1 Fig. No. 902(=& ¢
25 MF 1A07 709 |wW453140 [EhithTvra Upper thread regulator spring bushing 1 "
26 MF 12BO 187 |wW461748 BN I R Thread take-up spring 1 "
27 MF 10A0 553 |B 419178 B F i Tension stud 1 "
28 | MF 10A0 555 [wW444059 % B F M Tension disc 2 n
29 M9 0204 060 |B 509216 kW B HE L 24%x284 Tension pin 1 [
30 MF 10A0 556 |B 419179 FHEFMAP A Tension disc presser 1 "
31 MF_10A2 245 |B 409092 M # & H Thread tension spring 1 "
32 M9 1604 446 | W501027 #BF + v b 1/4(40) Thread tension regulating nut 2 "
34 M9 5001 662 |[W461746 LU & 9 Screw rivet 6

N30-2

DN-350

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N30-3 DN-350

DN-3507 _Li#h, $HEisisos
UPPER SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

35
(35) 37
38
gio 40 (59
54 : ,
61 60 5856 ) 1’
— ﬁ | -%

From the Ii!)r'ary of: Superior Sewing Machine &1S’upply LLC



DN-350; L#h, sHERRES
UPPER SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM Bm/& 1 %
Fig. (y—Ex#B&/IA—F #a—F o Amt. re
Ng. Part No. iQCode No. =8 i A Name of Part ? Remarks
35 | M9 2201 003 |W461726 A F w1 L 11/32(28)x10 Screw (for Fig.37) 1
37 MF 10A0 682 |W453500 2 ¥ & ®H Balance wheel 1
38 MN 30A0 233 |W458112 L@z (H) Arm shaft bushing (right) 1
40 [ M9 1516 001 | W500006 B LibsHhnl 15/64(28)x15 Screw (for Fig.38) 1
910 | MF 10E0 280 |W462629 %Y H A (M) Feed cam (complete) 1
44 M9 1203 002 {B 509178 E h L 3/16(28)x 15 Screw (for Fig.101) 1 Fig. No. 910128 ¢C
47 M9 1606 001 |B 504016 B\ Lkl 1/4(40)x6 Bevel gear screw (for Fig.49) 4
48 | MF 60A0 333 [W461787 £ ] T (B#t) ' Bevel gear (Vertical shaft upper) 1
49 | MF 10A0 331 |W444106 £ B # (E#) Bevel gear (Arm shaft) 1
50 | M9 1513 001 |B 509060 B Lkl 15/64(28)x11 Screw (for Fig.105) 1
51 MN 30A0 230 |[W322751 L 1] Arm shaft 1
52 [ MF 10A1 352 |[W450079 b 5 — (L#h) Arm shaft collar 1
53 | M9 1501 002 |W502945 F h L 15/64(28)x8.5 Arm shaft collar screw 2
54 | MF 60A2 740 |W501524 7 z A b Felt (for Fig.55) 1
55 MN 30A0 232 |[W451573 Az (FE) Arm shaft bushing (left) 1
56 M9 1516 001 | W500006 A Lkl 15/64(28)x15 Arm shaft bushing screw 1
58 | MF 10A0 383 | W450075 g 5 ¥ ¥ Crank 1
60 | M9 1802 006 |B 503851 M %k F 2 L 9/32(28)x14 Screw (for Fig. 58) 1
61 M9 1606 001 |B 504016 @A Lkl 1/440)x7 Screw (for Fig.58) 1
904 | MF 60E0 580 |W326200 EX ALY Thread take-up lever (complete) 1
67 | MF _60A1 661 | W469898 fEs5-2ny K Needle bar connecting crank rod 1 5TW452368 Fig. No. 904(=F ¢
68 | M9 0901 032 |B 509064 £ ¥ H L 9/64(40)x9.5 Screw (for Fig.67) 1 "
69 | MN 30A0 500 |W502181 + A Plug 1
71 MN 30A0 666 |W322750 8t # & & R Needle bar rock frame 1
72 MF 10A0 665 | W450054 g & 1 & Needle bar holder 1 Fig. No. 804 & ¢
73 M9 0909 003 | W501901 A F B L 9/64(40)x6 Needle bar holder screw 1 "
74 | MF 10A0 666 |W450053 &t % Needle bar 1
75 MF 10A2 181 | W502075 gt B R # U Needle bar thread guide 1
77 | M9 0802 003 [W502074 A F # L 1/8(44)x4.5 Screw (for Fig.75) 1

N30-4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

DN-350




N30-5 DN-350

DN-3507 gHEiiE), SRMEME2>
NEEDLE BAR VIBRATING & VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM

From the Iif)r'ary of: Superior Sewing Machine &‘S’upply LLC



DN-350% &#1#5i%8), BaHBHEs

NEEDLE BAR VIBRATING & VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM m/4a 15
Fig. | ¥—E2BRIA—F [ A2 —-F Amt. re Remarks
No. bt e No. = & & Name of Part ?
79 M9 0604 011 W501205 A M 4 L 3/32(56)x4 Spacer screw 4 Fig. No. 71 «=g¢
80 MF 30A0 352 |W502477 h v/ - Needle bar rock frame rock shaft collar 1
81 | MF 10A0 325 [W443934 f 59 Block 1
82 | MN 30A0 669 |W462847 B E R 4 &2 L (E) Needle bar rock frame shaft bushing{left) 1
83 | M9 1513 001 |B 509060 | Lkl 15/64(28)x 11 Set screw (for Fig.82) 2
84 MN 10A0 668 |W445872 § % 3% B & Needle bar rock frame rocking shaft 1
85 M9 2001 015 |W501010 B 4+ F 2 L 5/16(24)26.2 Back shaft crank link screw 1
86 MN 30A0 910 |W447209 1 e 2 Back shaft crank link 1
87 M9 2001 045 |W501512 + y b 5/16(24) Back shaft crank link nut 1
88 | MN 10A1 669 |W445871 SHIEEDEN X 2 L (R) Needle bar rock shaft bushing (right) 1
89 M9 0902 060 |wW502476 =4 ~ 9.63¢4%x18 Rock shaft crank link pin 1
90 | MN 30A0 670 |W454899 g % I B R Needle bar rock frame rock shaft crank 1
91 M9 1603 003 |W501009 A F 2 L 1/4(24)x16 Screw (for Fig.90) 1
92 M9 1513 001 B 509060 @ Liksvaal 15/64(28)x 11 Vertical shaft lower bushing screw 1
93 M9 1606 001 B 504016 By LIkl 1/4(40)X7 Bevel gear screw (for Fig.94) 2
94 MF 60A0 334 [W461795 3 153 ;4 Bevel gear (Vertical shaft under) 1
95 M9 1803 036 |B 508959 F—s"—EAf L 9/32(28)x23 Crank rod taper screw 1
96 M9 1802 045 B 508961 + Y b 9/32(28) Nut (for Fig.95) 1
97 MF 60A0 522 |W451300 - TehA 2 I(TF) Vertical shaft bushing (lower) 1
98 MF 60A3 740 |W500956 7 = I b Felt (for Fig.97) 1
99 M9 1503 001 B 508971 B Lkl 15/64(28)x4.5 Vertical shaft collar screw 2
100 | MF 60A0 352 |[W461790 b)) v - Vertical shaft collar 1
101 MF 60A0 384 |W321787 2959 »2AavF Crank rod 1
102 | MF 60A0 520 |W462742 t T & Vertical shaft 1
103 | MF 10A0 744 |W320448 = X Feed forked connecting rod 1
104 | M9 1603 003 | W501009 L F L L 1/4(24)x16 Rock shaft crank screw 1
105 | MN 30A0 521 |WwW454884 T2 (L) Vertical shaft bushing (upper) 1
107 | MF 60A0 74C | W500042 7 = N b Felt (for Fig.105) 1

N30-6

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

DN-350




N30-7 : DN-350

DN-350% #%') e a2
FEED REGURATING MECHANISM

From the Iif)réry of: Superior Sewing Machine &(S'upply LLC




| |
DN-3507 X‘')SAEEsEs
FEED REGULATING MECHANISM B/ & 1% E=
- " o P N .

No | " Fart o | 'Code No. s & & Name of Part Amt. rea Remarks
108 | M9 1802 045 | B 508961 + s + 9/32(28) Nut (for Fig.112) 1

109 | M9 0801 051 |W461797 B {+ E & JISB8S Lock washer (for Fig.112) 1

110 | M9 0905 063 |WwW501377 o =4 > 9¢x27 Feed connecting link pin 1

111 | MF 10A0 153 |[W447215 FANT KX Feed connecting link 1

112 | M9 1807 015 |[w501406 B+ £ * ¥ 9/32(28)x23.3 Feed connecting link screw 1

113 | M9 1504 002 |B 508963 F e L 15/64(28)x10 Feed regulator screw 2

114 | MF 10A0 1562 |W447221 £ AN T = Feed regulator 1

1156 | MN 30A0 750 |wW454883 7 v ¥ a Bushing 1

116 | M9 0912 002 | W500713 E e L 9/64(40)x8.5 Bushing screw 3

117 | M9 0303 060 |[W501702 5 > 3¢X9 Bushing pin 2

118 | M9 0902 063 |w456514 B f#f v » Bushing hinge pin 1

119 | MF _10A2 572 | B 509164 B A E hn Spring (for Fig.120) 1

120 | MF 10A0 852 |B 419163 E h i ® Stopper pin 1

121 | MF 60A0 640 |W452424 1 L % Screw bar 1

122 | MF 10A0 631 |W331475 REMK2FH Stitch length regulator dial 1

123 | M9 1209 002 |B 503887 F fa L 3/16(28)x8 Screw (for Fig.122) 1

124 | MF 10A0 632 |W453509 B EMBRERF Reverse sewing lever 1

125 [ M9 1501 002 [wW502945 E a L 15/64(28)x 8.5 Set screw (for Fig.124) 2

126 | MN 30A0 633 |W447218 ¥ B i R W Shaft (for Fig.124) 1

906 | MF 10E0 635 |WwW462614 SEMERRE (8) Feed regulator (complete) 1

128 | M9 1501 007 |B 509256 ¥ % fLF fa U 15/64(28)x 14.5 | Set screw (for Fig.127) 1 Fig. No. 90612 & ¢
129 | M9 1110 002 | W500294 F e L 11/64(40)x8 Feed regulator lever screw 2

130 | MF 60A0 708 |wW462889 F h ik » K Feed regulator spring hook plate 1

131 { MF 60A0 572 |wW445312 2 % % &k Feed regulator spring 1

N30-8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

DN-350




N30-9 DN-350

DN-350# #H A @B H
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

From the Iigr]ary of: Superior Sewing Machine &(§upply LLC




¢ {
DN-350%#% # A #BH S
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM m/a ] #

Fig. | H—rzxB2RI—F Hita—F a Amt. re Remarks
No. carenn | Toie No. =8 & & Name of Part ‘ s

907 | MN 30EQ0 475 TN L (#8) Knee lifter (complete) 1

132 | MF 60A0 720 (W462747 3l & £ (F | Knee lifter lever link 1 Fig. No. 90718 ¢
133 | M9 0508 063 |W452218 3]l # ElJ ¥ > 54x45 Pin (for Fig.135) 1 Fig. No. 1351z8¢
134 | M9 1508 001 |B 509088 B4 Lk Hna L 15/64(28)x8 Screw (for Fig.133) 1 "

135 | MF 60A0 725 (B 309199 B E UG T Z Knee lifter lifting lever 1

136 | M9 1551 016 |B 503843 BT AE 0 L 15/64(24)x30 Knee lifter lifting lever hinge screw 1

137 | M9 1505 016 |B 509176 B T AL F ©a L 15/64(28)x 10 Knee lifter lever joint set screw 1

138 | MF 60A0 591 |W462748 T - ¥ F Knee lifter lever joint 1

139 | M9 1251 045 |B 509177 + v b 3/16(28) Nut (for Fig.140) 1

140 | MF 60A0 593 |[WwW452366 T 2 5 & #& Knee lifter lever connecting rod 1

141 | MN 30A0 574 (B 419145 |z & i (#) Finger supporter 1

143 | MF 60A0 729 (WwW444040 U h I h Bell crank spring 1

144 | M9 1104 003 |B 509264 . FE 4 L 11/64(40)x12 Bell crank screw 2

145 | MF 10A2 245 (B 409092 B $# & H Tension releasing lever spring 1

146 | M9 1102 033 |W502123 € >~ # L 11/64(40)x23.5 Pin screw (for Fig.147) 1

147 | MN 30A0 220 |WwW458109 E kw3 H Tension releasing lever 1

148 | MN 30A0 105 |W456509 Eii x Presser foot 1

149 | M9 0922 002 |W464016 I h L 9/64(40)x8 Presser foot screw 1

150 | MF 10A0 267 |W502081 BAELE L Presser bar bushing 1

151 | M9 1102 001 |WwW400489 A Ll 11/64{40)x2.7 Presser bar bushing screw 1

152 | MF 60A0 262 |W444011 i A i Presser bar 1

1563 | MF 10A0 475 |W450066 T ~ h E ¥ Presser bar lifting bracket 1 Fig. No. 90718 ¢
154 | M9 0704 063 |B 503977 ALY E X Tex19 Presser bar lifter pin 1

155 | M9 1513 001 B 509060 M LikHal 15/64(28)x11 Presser bar lifter screw 1

156 | MF 60A0 252 ([W443698 # A £ ¥ Presser bar lifter 1

157 | M9 1251 015 |B 509180 B 1+ ¥ 4 L 3/16(32)x6 Presser bar lifting lever bracket screw 1 Fig. No. 907128 ¢
168 | M9 1107 002 |W500092 F ta L 11/64(40)x5.5 Upper thrad guide screw 1

159 | M9 1508 001 |B 509088 Bh Ll 15/64(28)x8 Upper thrad guide set screw 1

160 | MN 30A0 216 |W502468 t * T A Upper thrad guide 1

161 | MF 20A0 265 |W467222 A A Presser bar holder 1

162 | MF 60A0 259 |W443638 B A W h Presser bar spring 1

164 | M9 3201 035 |B 409037 AEBH B L 1/2(28)x43 Presser regulating thumb screw 1

N30-10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

DN-350




N30-11 DN-350

DN-350f% T, XY3BBEs
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

17
777 178 119

From the Iiggary of: Superior Sewing Machine &€S)upply LLC




DN-3507#

T, RYBREES

LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM m/4 1% %
- — T —

165 | MF_10A0 281 |W447752 P h B Feed bar 1
166 | MF 10A2 352 |W501442 ) 3 - Feed bar collar 1
167 | M9 0901 002 |W500741 P a L 9/64(40)x4 Feed bar collar screw 2
168 | M9 0806 002 |B 508857 B a L 1/8(44)x6 Feed dog screw 2
169 | MN 30A0 104 |[w448283 =% U] Feed dog 1
170 | MF 10A0 283 |W501447 ENBEELE Feed bar shaft 1
171 | MN 30A0 491 |W322752 K FHE N # Feed rock shaft 1
172 | M9 1603 003 |[W501009 A F L L 1/4{24)x16 Feed rock shaft crank screw 1 -
173 | MN 30A0 273 |[W464024 % n m (&) Feed rock shaft crank (needle bar rock) 1
174 | MN 30A0 279 |W447172-2 |#n8 (KEHR) Feed rock shaft crank (right) 1
1756 | M9 1113 002 |W500182 E e L 11/64(40)x 15 Feed rock shaft crank screw 2
176 | M9 1108 001 |[B 503846 A Lkl 11/64{(40)x5.5 Feed rock shaft crank set screw (right) 1
177 | M9 0901 060 |W501107 vy (EXnEAE) 9.5¢4x25 Pin (Feed rock shaft crank) 1
178 | M9 2403 034 |W464015 £ 4 —ta U 3/8(28)x35 Feed rock shaft ceater screw 4
179 | M9 2402 045 |B 509118 + D) b 3/8(28) Feed rock shaft ceater screw nut 4 Fig. No. 178iz& ¢
180 | MF 60A3 740 |W500956 7 x N b Hook shaft bushing felt 2
181 [ MF 60A0 332 |W462639 & s #H Hook shaft bevel gear 1
183 | MF 60A0 452 |W450514 T 20 () Hook shaft bushing (right) 1
184 | M9 1117 002 |B 503844 F h L 11/64{40)x13 Hook shaft bushing screw 3 Fig. No. 1891 & ¢
185 | MF 60A0 352 |W461790 ) 7 - Hook shaft collar 1
186 [ M9 1503 001 |B 508971 AL Lkl 15/64(28)x4.5 Hook shaft collar screw 2
187 | MN 30A0 460 |[W322780 E T X 0 8 Feed lifting rock shaft 1
188 | MN 30A0 450 |W447207 T ] Hook shaft 1
189 | MF 60EQ 276 |W462749G01 | %nk(LTF)(:) Feed lifting rock shaft crank 1
190 | MF 60A0 451 W450513 T2 (%) Rotating hook shaft bushing (left) 1
191 | M9 1118 002 |B 509061 x f L 11/64(40)x 10 Rotating hook positioner set screw 1
192 [ MN 30A0 120 |B 209053 » 3 DB1-Z216 Rotating hook 1
193 | MF 10A0 123 | W462632 H = > Bobbin 1
194 | MF 10E0 125 [W461742 K 45y —2 Bobbin case 1
195 | M9 1103 002 | B 509062 3 fa t 11/64(40)x5 Hook set screw 3
196 | MF 10A0 229 |W462633 A » F Ik & Rotating hook positioner 1
219 | M9 1108 002 |B 509289 I a L 11/64(40)x7 Feed rock shaft screw 2

N30-12

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

DN-350




N30-13 DN-350

DN-350% #5 i 4% # & &
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

205 206 207 (197) 208 (197)

==

']
==l
! =
«q:::::

&

- i
ST _ﬂ_,i’-))

218 s,
217 - 74

‘ .\ 209
el ' _‘ 210

\\.‘
A= |

215 214

(215)

From the Iﬂar‘ary of: Superior Sewing Machine &‘S’upply LLC



DN-350f#; #HAaBRBEL
OlL. LUBRICATION MECHANISM @/& %

Fig. | ¥—E 28— F a-F Amt. re Remarks
Ng. Par:‘B No. ﬁCjtlk;{ie No. & & # Name of Part d
197 | MF 10E2 148 |W464023 vs(ha r28) Qil wick 3
198 | MF 60A5 740 |W500906 7 x N b Felt (for Fig.199) 1
199 | MF 60A0 133 |W445617 wox 1 (E) Qil reservoir cover 1
201 | M9 1802 002 |W462784 E ta L 9/32{20)x16 Gear box screw 1
202 [ M9 1503 002 |B 504000 F ke L 15/64(28)x5 Gear box screw 2

| 203 | MF_60EO0 711 [ W464017 wWHEE () (F) Gear box (upper) 1
204 | M9 0603 060 |[wW447199 =4 ¥ 64X35 Pin (for Fig.203) 1
205 | M9 0906 011 |B 509269 A M 42 L 9/64(40)x 7 Oil reservoir cover screw 2
206 | MF 60A0 134 |W445619 Motk (B) QOil reservoir cover (ringht) 1
207 | MF 60A5 740 |W500905 7 = M b Felt (for Fig.208) 1
206 | MF 60A0 139 |W447200 a2 (K) Oil tank (right) 1
209 | MG 10BO 731 W464026 =7 Vinyl pipe 1
210 | MF 60A1 689 |[W444233 NRATRLHE — Pipe holder (for Fig.209) 1
211 | M9 1110 002 |W500294 I fa L 11/64{(40)x8 Pipe holder screw 1
212 W464027 vb(E=—1TH) Oil wick 3
213 | MF 60EO 712 |W464018 wEm () (F) Gear box (lower) 1
214 | M9 1800 085 |[W5K02174 0O YV ¥ P18 O-ring (for Fig.213) 1
215 | MF 60A0 251 |W469101 FA MDY T Qiler cup 2
216 | M9 1110 002 |W500294 F fa L 11/64(40)x8 Screw (for Fig.217) 1
217 | MF 10A0 689 |{W444230 N TR — Pipe holder (for Fig.209) 1
218 | M9 1102 045 |W501097-2 7 P b 11/64{40) Nut (for Fig.216) 1

N30-14 DN-350

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





